Docket No. 069116.0103

1-31-92



08-06-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

立つ出

	PATEN			79892			
	o the Honorable Commis		ed original document				
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):				2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
DSC COMMUNICATIONS A/S, Lautrupbjerg 7-11 DK-2750 Ballerup				Name: TELLABS DENMARK A/S Lautrupbjerg 7-11			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					DK-2750 Ballerup		
3. Nature of conveyance:							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Assignment		Merger				
	Security Agreement	X	Change of Name				
	Other		•				
Effective Date: August 19, 1999				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s) 6,009,133 issued December 28, 1999			
							ן ו
Additional Numbers attached?						Yes X	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
Name: Charles S. Fish, Esq.				7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.				X Enclosed			
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600				Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Dallas				8. Deposit account number:			
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980							
				(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Э. Staten	nent and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
document.							
Charles S. Fish July 8, 2002 Date							
Name of Person Signing Signature				T	otal number of pages includi	Date ng cover sheet	2
				1.		-	1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks							
Box Assignments 40 00 00 Washington D.C. 20231							
1 FC:581 Public burden r	eporting for this sample cover sheet is estin	nated to average a	W ASNINGTO about 30 minutes per document to be recore tent and Trademark Office, Office of Inform	ded, including time for review nation Systems, PK2-1000C,	ing the document and gathering the data needed, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Ma	and completing and reviewing t nagement and Budget, Paperwor	ne sample k Reduction
	nd comments regarding this burden estimated on the comments of	te to the O.S. Fate					



Bearing the date of 19th August 1999, the notified amendments relating to the company:

> "DSC COMMUNICATIONS A/S" Lautrupbjerg 7-11 DK-2750 Ballerup

of the municipality of Ballerup

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 13920982 (former registration number A/S 188.352) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

> "TELLABS DENMARK A/S" Lautrupbjerg 7-11 DK-2750 Ballerup

> > Copenhagen, 7th June 2000

arstine Johannieson



RECORDED: 07/31/2002

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

Www.eags.dk

F5-02